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Appendix C - List of exhibits

No
1

10

From

Dr Ye Qiang

Plastics and Chemicals
Industries Association

Confidential

Australian Academy of
Technological Sciences and
Engineering

Australian Academy of
Technological Sciences and
Engineering

Australian Academy of
Technological Sciences and
Engineering

Minerals Council of
Australia

Fisheries Research &
Development Corporation

Fisheries Research &
Development Corporation

Fisheries Research &
Development Corporation

Exhibit title

How Different is Mining from Mineral Processing?
- A general equilibrium analysis of new resources
projects in WA, September 1997.

Chemical Industry Investment Study, Canberra,
May 1998. Prepared by Access Economics.

The Competitiveness of Australian Industry -
Report No.1, The Processed Food Industry,
June 1994,

The Competitiveness of Australian Industry -
Report No.3, The Minerals Industry, July 1997.

Water and the Australian Economy. A joint study
project of the AATSE and the Institution of
Engineers, Australia, April 1999.

Value Adding in the Minerals Sector. A paper by
the Centre for International Economics.

Investing for Tomorrow's Catch. FRDC Research
and Development Plan, 1996 to 2001.

Extract from FRDC Annual Report 1997-98.
Industry Development Projects (pp75-81).

From Antarctica to the Tropics: A Snapshot of the
Australian Fishing Industry, 1999.
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No
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

From

Fisheries Research &
Development Corporation

Fisheries Research &
Development Corporation

Cooperative Research
Centres Association Inc

CSIRO

CSIRO

CSIRO

CSIRO

CSIRO

Association of Mining and
Exploration Companies

Association of Mining and
Exploration Companies

Association of Mining and
Exploration Companies

Department of Industry,
Science and Resources

Department of Industry,
Science and Resources

Department of Industry,
Science and Resources

Exhibit title

Bibliography.

FRDC Annual Reports extracts and ex-post/cost
benefit analysis of Grow-Out of Southern Bluefin
Tuna project.

CRC Association Information Pack.

Recent Outcomes of CSIRO Research for Australia:
a briefing to Government, November 1998.

CSIRO Strategic Research Plan 1997-98 to 1999-
2000, August 1997.

Beyond Science: Managing Projects for Success,
1998.

Commitment, Collaboration and Impact: CSIRO
Minerals and Energy Research, Part 1 - Overview,
1998.

Commitment, Collaboration and Impact: CSIRO
Minerals and Energy Research, Part 2 - Case
Studies, 1998.

Yes - There is a Workable Solution to the Current
Unemployment Levels Experienced by
Geoscientists. A Submission to Hon. Warren
Entsch, June 1999.

Submission to the Review of Business Taxation,
April 1999.

The Importance to Australia of Implementing a
Mineral Exploration Incentive Scheme.
Submission to the Prime Minister, June 1999.

1999 Industry Outcomes & Outlook Statement.

What Drives Australia's Effective Advantage? A
Centre for International Economics Report,
October 1998.

Action Agenda background papers.
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No From

25 Department of
Agriculture, Fisheries and
Forestry — Australia

26 Department of
Agriculture, Fisheries and
Forestry - Australia

27 Department of
Agriculture, Fisheries and
Forestry - Australia

28  CSIRO
29  CSIRO
30 CSIRO

31 Western Australian
Department of Resources
Development

32 Western Australian
Department of Resources
Development

33 Western Australian
Department of Resource
Development

34 Electricity Supply
Association of Australia

35  Woodside Energy Ltd
36 A.C.T.E.D. Consultants

37  Association of Mining and
Exploration Companies

38 Cooperative Research
Centres Association Inc.

Exhibit title

Chains of Success: Case Studies on International
and Australian Food Businesses Cooperating to
Compete in the Global Market, 1998.

Supermarket to Asia Delicatessen Program:
Developing Successful Niche Agribusiness
Exports, May 1999.

New Industries Development Programme:
Assisting Australian Agribusiness Commercialise
New Products, Services and Technology.

Australian Biotechnology Report 1999.

Agri-food Biotechnology: Towards an Australian
Strategy, September 1999.

Developing Australia's Biotechnology Future:
Discussion Paper, September 1999.

In Agreement: How major developers obtain
project security through State Agreement Acts,
August 1997.

A Background Paper for a State Heavy Industry
Policy: A submission to Government. Prepared by
Dover consultants, September 1995.

Downstream Processing: An overview of resource
processing in Western Australia, May 1998.

Market Regulation Task Force Report, Regulation
of Australian Electricity Supply Businesses,
6 November 1998.

Slides on North West Shelf Gas, 25 October 1999.

Green Competitiveness by Michael Porter, New
York Times, 5 April 1991, ad excerpted from April
1991 Scientific American.

AMEC Briefing Note No. 2 on The Native Title Act
1993: A Crippling Burden on Industry, 4 Industry
Case Studies, March 1998.

Adding Value in Hydrometallurgy, by Professor
lan Ritchie, 1995.
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No
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46
47

48

49

50

51

52

53

From

Australian Aluminium
Council

Department of Foreign
Affairs and Trade

Department of Foreign
Affairs and Trade

Department of Foreign
Affairs and Trade

Department of Foreign
Affairs and Trade

Department of Foreign
Affairs and Trade

A.C.T.E.D. Consultants

Confidential

The Australian Wine
Research Institute

School of Economics and
Centre for International
Economic Studies

Australian Aluminium
Council

Department of
Agriculture, Fisheries and
Forestry - Australia

Australian Dairy Industry
Council Inc

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Exhibit title

Aluminium Industry (map).

Australia and Climate Change Negotiations: An
issues paper, September 1997.

Foreign Direct Investment: The Benefits for
Australia, 1999.

Trade Liberalisation: Opportunities for Australia,
1997.

Tradewinds, The Transformation of World Trade:
Changing Patterns of Global Import Demand and
Australia’s Response, October 1999.

Exports of Primary and Manufactured Products
Australia 1998, August 1999.

Asia’s Chemical Industry and Role of Government
(draft), 30 November 1999.

The Australian Wine Industry: Success Through
Innovation, Occasional Paper Number 3,
26 November 1999.

Lessons for other Industries from Australia's
Booming Wine Industry, May 2000.

Australian Aluminium Industry: Contribution to
the National Economy, May 2000.

Australian Food Statistics 2000.

Flow of funds in the Australian dairy industry:
report prepared for the Dairy Research and
Development Corporation, May 1998.

Magnesium: Opportunities in Australia, 1999.

Energy efficiency best practice in the Australian
aluminium industry: Sector study, May 2000.
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No
o4

55

56

S7

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

From

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

CSIRO

CSIRO

CSIRO
CSIRO

CSIRO

CSIRO

Australian Dairy Industry
Council Inc

Food and Meat Taskforce
Queensland Department of
State Development

Food and Meat Taskforce
Queensland Department of
State Development

Australian Trade
Commission

Australian Wheat Board
Limited

Exhibit title

Invest Australia: Australia - leading advantages for
the global automotive industry.

Invest Australia: Australia - your Asia-Pacific
casting location.

Ascent technology magazine No. 36, March 2000.

Draft: CSIRO Strategic Research Plan 2000-01 to
2002-03, Section Two: 22 Sector Plans, July 2000.

Investing in the Future: CSIRO's strategic
directions for the 2000-01 to 2002-03 Triennium.

Creating wealth in Australia's regions.

CSIRO - Solutions for Greenhouse: An overview
prepared for the Australian Greenhouse Office
(AGO), June 1999.

Delivering the goods: returns in Australia's
investment in CSIRO.

Prime Minister's Science, Engineering and
Innovation Council: The Australian Wine Industry
- Success through Industry Leadership, Planning
and Innovation, Executive Summary,

26 November 1999.

Flow of funds in the Australian dairy industry,
May 1998.

Briefing: Food and Meat Taskforce, May 2000.

Compendium of Queensland Industry Exports
19887389 to 1998/99.

Information regarding the Australian Trade
Commission.

Submission by AWB (International) Ltd, Review of
the Wheat Marketing Act 1989, and Appendices,
17 July 2000.
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No
68
69

70

71

72
73
74

75
76

77

78

79
80

81

82

83

From
Confidential

Alcoa World Alumina
Australia

Alcoa World Alumina
Australia

Alcoa World Alumina
Australia

Kaal Australia Pty Limited
Food Science Australia

Cooperative Research
Centre for Cast Metals
Manufacturing

Tek Services Pty Ltd
Tek Services Pty Ltd

Tek Services Pty Ltd

Tek Services Pty Ltd

Confidential

Australian Wheat Board
Limited

Minister of the Premier
and Cabinet, Western
Australian Government

Electricity Supply
Association of Australia
Ltd

Electricity Supply
Association of Australia
Ltd

Exhibit title

Alcoa briefing papers for Committee inspection,
22 August 2000.

Alcoa World Alumina Annual Review 1998.

Alcoa World Alumina 1999 Annual Report.

Kaal Australia: Information booklet and fact sheet.
Information pamphlets.

Creating a Future for Australian Light Metals
through Vertical Integration.

Teksid S.p.A./Tek Services overview.

AMM Online, Roskill Metals Analysis
8 January 1999 and 5 December 1997.

Keynote address by Mr lan Howard-Smith,
Diecasting and Toolmaking Technology
International Conference, 23 June 1997.

Teksid S.p.A./Tek Services, A Snapshot Overview
of Aluminium, Magnesium and Automotive,
October 2000.

Presentation to SAFF Grains Council Executive,
4 August 2000.

Agriculture and the Western Australian Economy:
Value Added Contribution of Agricultural
Commodities, December 1997.

Electricity Australia 2000.

Electricity Prices in Australia 2000/2001.
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No
84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

From

Canberra Wine Bureau,
Winemakers' Federation of
Australia Incorporated Inc

Australian Coal
Association

Australian Coal
Association

Department of Industry,
Science and Resources

Department of Industry,
Science and Resources

Department of Industry,
Science and Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Exhibit title

Correspondence and The Marketing Decade:
Setting the Australian Wine Marketing Agenda
2000 >> 2010.

Cooperative Research Centre for Coal in
Sustainable Development (summary of the
proposal to the Commonwealth for a new black
coal CRC), 23 August 2000.

Performance Improvement at Banshan Coal Fired
Power Plant (summary of a project funded by the
Australian Government in China).

Light metals industries action agenda -
background paper on aluminium, magnesium and
titanium issues, November 2000.

Energy for Australia's light metals sectors - A one-
day workshop, Tuesday 20 March 2001 Parliament
House, Canberra.

Structural Change in Australian Industry, 2001.

List of Action Agendas.

A Guide for Developing and Implementing Action
Agendas.

Guide to Developing an Action Agenda Industry
Export Strategy, April 2001.

List of Projects approved through the Strategic
Investment Coordinator process.

Senator Minchin's press release on the $50 million
to be provided towards the boost for Australian
Magnesium Technology, 14 November 2000.

Your Guide to Investment by Invest Australia,
2000.

Changing direction of the Textile, Clothing &
Footwear (TCF) industries in an environment of
reducing assistance levels.
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No
97

98

99

100

From

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Department of Industry,
Science & Resources

Exhibit title

E-Commerce in Rural Areas - Case studies by
F Papandrea and M Wade, December 2000.

E-Commerce and the food chain, paper by P Smith
and R Van Hilst prepared for OUTLOOK 2001
Conference.

Media release from the Minister of Trade, WTO
Rules for Australia Again on Lamb, 2 May 2001.

Inside Intelligence - Building an Investors Guide,
June 2001.



