С

Appendix C – List of exhibits

No	From	Exhibit title
1	Dr Ye Qiang	How Different is Mining from Mineral Processing? - A general equilibrium analysis of new resources projects in WA, September 1997.
2	Plastics and Chemicals Industries Association	Chemical Industry Investment Study, Canberra, May 1998. Prepared by Access Economics.
3	Confidential	
4	Australian Academy of Technological Sciences and Engineering	The Competitiveness of Australian Industry - Report No.1, The Processed Food Industry, June 1994.
5	Australian Academy of Technological Sciences and Engineering	The Competitiveness of Australian Industry - Report No.3, The Minerals Industry, July 1997.
6	Australian Academy of Technological Sciences and Engineering	Water and the Australian Economy. A joint study project of the AATSE and the Institution of Engineers, Australia, April 1999.
7	Minerals Council of Australia	Value Adding in the Minerals Sector. A paper by the Centre for International Economics.
8	Fisheries Research & Development Corporation	Investing for Tomorrow's Catch. FRDC Research and Development Plan, 1996 to 2001.
9	Fisheries Research & Development Corporation	Extract from FRDC Annual Report 1997-98. Industry Development Projects (pp75-81).
10	Fisheries Research & Development Corporation	From Antarctica to the Tropics: A Snapshot of the Australian Fishing Industry, 1999.

Exhibit title

INU	FIOI	
11	Fisheries Research & Development Corporation	Bibliography.
12	Fisheries Research & Development Corporation	FRDC Annual Reports extracts and ex-post/cost benefit analysis of Grow-Out of Southern Bluefin Tuna project.
13	Cooperative Research Centres Association Inc	CRC Association Information Pack.
14	CSIRO	Recent Outcomes of CSIRO Research for Australia: a briefing to Government, November 1998.
15	CSIRO	CSIRO Strategic Research Plan 1997-98 to 1999- 2000, August 1997.
16	CSIRO	Beyond Science: Managing Projects for Success, 1998.
17	CSIRO	Commitment, Collaboration and Impact: CSIRO Minerals and Energy Research, Part 1 - Overview, 1998.
18	CSIRO	Commitment, Collaboration and Impact: CSIRO Minerals and Energy Research, Part 2 - Case Studies, 1998.
19	Association of Mining and Exploration Companies	Yes - There is a Workable Solution to the Current Unemployment Levels Experienced by Geoscientists. A Submission to Hon. Warren Entsch, June 1999.
20	Association of Mining and Exploration Companies	Submission to the Review of Business Taxation, April 1999.
21	Association of Mining and Exploration Companies	The Importance to Australia of Implementing a Mineral Exploration Incentive Scheme. Submission to the Prime Minister, June 1999.
22	Department of Industry, Science and Resources	1999 Industry Outcomes & Outlook Statement.
23	Department of Industry, Science and Resources	What Drives Australia's Effective Advantage? A Centre for International Economics Report, October 1998.
24	Department of Industry, Science and Resources	Action Agenda background papers.

No

From

No	From	Exhibit title
25	Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry – Australia	Chains of Success: Case Studies on International and Australian Food Businesses Cooperating to Compete in the Global Market, 1998.
26	Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry - Australia	Supermarket to Asia Delicatessen Program: Developing Successful Niche Agribusiness Exports, May 1999.
27	Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry - Australia	New Industries Development Programme: Assisting Australian Agribusiness Commercialise New Products, Services and Technology.
28	CSIRO	Australian Biotechnology Report 1999.
29	CSIRO	Agri-food Biotechnology: Towards an Australian Strategy, September 1999.
30	CSIRO	Developing Australia's Biotechnology Future: Discussion Paper, September 1999.
31	Western Australian Department of Resources Development	In Agreement: How major developers obtain project security through State Agreement Acts, August 1997.
32	Western Australian Department of Resources Development	A Background Paper for a State Heavy Industry Policy: A submission to Government. Prepared by Dover consultants, September 1995.
33	Western Australian Department of Resource Development	Downstream Processing: An overview of resource processing in Western Australia, May 1998.
34	Electricity Supply Association of Australia	Market Regulation Task Force Report, Regulation of Australian Electricity Supply Businesses, 6 November 1998.
35	Woodside Energy Ltd	Slides on North West Shelf Gas, 25 October 1999.
36	A.C.T.E.D. Consultants	Green Competitiveness by Michael Porter, New York Times, 5 April 1991, ad excerpted from April 1991 Scientific American.
37	Association of Mining and Exploration Companies	AMEC Briefing Note No. 2 on The Native Title Act 1993: A Crippling Burden on Industry, 4 Industry Case Studies, March 1998.
38	Cooperative Research Centres Association Inc.	Adding Value in Hydrometallurgy, by Professor Ian Ritchie, 1995.

No From **Exhibit title** Australian Aluminium Aluminium Industry (map). Council **Department of Foreign** Australia and Climate Change Negotiations: An Affairs and Trade issues paper, September 1997. **Department of Foreign** Foreign Direct Investment: The Benefits for Affairs and Trade Australia, 1999. **Department of Foreign** Trade Liberalisation: Opportunities for Australia, Affairs and Trade 1997. Tradewinds, The Transformation of World Trade: **Department of Foreign** Affairs and Trade Changing Patterns of Global Import Demand and Australia's Response, October 1999. **Exports of Primary and Manufactured Products Department of Foreign** Affairs and Trade Australia 1998, August 1999. A.C.T.E.D. Consultants Asia's Chemical Industry and Role of Government (draft), 30 November 1999. Confidential The Australian Wine The Australian Wine Industry: Success Through **Research Institute** Innovation, Occasional Paper Number 3, 26 November 1999. Lessons for other Industries from Australia's School of Economics and Centre for International Booming Wine Industry, May 2000. **Economic Studies** Australian Aluminium Australian Aluminium Industry: Contribution to

49 Council

50 Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry - Australia

51 Australian Dairy Industry **Council Inc**

52 Department of Industry, Science & Resources

Department of Industry, 53 **Science & Resources**

the National Economy, May 2000.

Australian Food Statistics 2000.

Flow of funds in the Australian dairy industry: report prepared for the Dairy Research and Development Corporation, May 1998.

Magnesium: Opportunities in Australia, 1999.

Energy efficiency best practice in the Australian aluminium industry: Sector study, May 2000.

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

No	From	Exhibit title
54	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Invest Australia: Australia - leading advantages for the global automotive industry.
55	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Invest Australia: Australia - your Asia-Pacific casting location.
56	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Ascent technology magazine No. 36, March 2000.
57	CSIRO	Draft: CSIRO Strategic Research Plan 2000-01 to 2002-03, Section Two: 22 Sector Plans, July 2000.
58	CSIRO	Investing in the Future: CSIRO's strategic directions for the 2000-01 to 2002-03 Triennium.
59	CSIRO	Creating wealth in Australia's regions.
60	CSIRO	CSIRO - Solutions for Greenhouse: An overview prepared for the Australian Greenhouse Office (AGO), June 1999.
61	CSIRO	Delivering the goods: returns in Australia's investment in CSIRO.
62	CSIRO	Prime Minister's Science, Engineering and Innovation Council: The Australian Wine Industry - Success through Industry Leadership, Planning and Innovation, Executive Summary, 26 November 1999.
63	Australian Dairy Industry Council Inc	Flow of funds in the Australian dairy industry, May 1998.
64	Food and Meat Taskforce Queensland Department of State Development	Briefing: Food and Meat Taskforce, May 2000.
65	Food and Meat Taskforce Queensland Department of State Development	Compendium of Queensland Industry Exports 1988/89 to 1998/99.
66	Australian Trade Commission	Information regarding the Australian Trade Commission.
67	Australian Wheat Board Limited	Submission by AWB (International) Ltd, Review of the Wheat Marketing Act 1989, and Appendices, 17 July 2000.

Exhibit title

68	Confidential	
69	Alcoa World Alumina Australia	Alcoa briefing papers for Committee inspection, 22 August 2000.
70	Alcoa World Alumina Australia	Alcoa World Alumina Annual Review 1998.
71	Alcoa World Alumina Australia	Alcoa World Alumina 1999 Annual Report.
72	Kaal Australia Pty Limited	Kaal Australia: Information booklet and fact sheet.
73	Food Science Australia	Information pamphlets.
74	Cooperative Research Centre for Cast Metals Manufacturing	Creating a Future for Australian Light Metals through Vertical Integration.
75	Tek Services Pty Ltd	Teksid S.p.A./Tek Services overview.
76	Tek Services Pty Ltd	AMM Online, Roskill Metals Analysis 8 January 1999 and 5 December 1997.
77	Tek Services Pty Ltd	Keynote address by Mr Ian Howard-Smith, Diecasting and Toolmaking Technology International Conference, 23 June 1997.
78	Tek Services Pty Ltd	Teksid S.p.A./Tek Services, A Snapshot Overview of Aluminium, Magnesium and Automotive, October 2000.
79	Confidential	
80	Australian Wheat Board Limited	Presentation to SAFF Grains Council Executive, 4 August 2000.
81	Minister of the Premier and Cabinet, Western Australian Government	Agriculture and the Western Australian Economy: Value Added Contribution of Agricultural Commodities, December 1997.
82	Electricity Supply Association of Australia Ltd	Electricity Australia 2000.
83	Electricity Supply Association of Australia Ltd	Electricity Prices in Australia 2000/2001.

No

From

No	From	Exhibit title
84	Canberra Wine Bureau, Winemakers' Federation of Australia Incorporated Inc	Correspondence and The Marketing Decade: Setting the Australian Wine Marketing Agenda 2000 >> 2010.
85	Australian Coal Association	Cooperative Research Centre for Coal in Sustainable Development (summary of the proposal to the Commonwealth for a new black coal CRC), 23 August 2000.
86	Australian Coal Association	Performance Improvement at Banshan Coal Fired Power Plant (summary of a project funded by the Australian Government in China).
87	Department of Industry, Science and Resources	Light metals industries action agenda - background paper on aluminium, magnesium and titanium issues, November 2000.
88	Department of Industry, Science and Resources	Energy for Australia's light metals sectors - A one- day workshop, Tuesday 20 March 2001 Parliament House, Canberra.
89	Department of Industry, Science and Resources	Structural Change in Australian Industry, 2001.
90	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	List of Action Agendas.
91	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	A Guide for Developing and Implementing Action Agendas.
92	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Guide to Developing an Action Agenda Industry Export Strategy, April 2001.
93	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	List of Projects approved through the Strategic Investment Coordinator process.
94	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Senator Minchin's press release on the \$50 million to be provided towards the boost for Australian Magnesium Technology, 14 November 2000.
95	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Your Guide to Investment by Invest Australia, 2000.
96	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Changing direction of the Textile, Clothing & Footwear (TCF) industries in an environment of reducing assistance levels.

No	From	Exhibit title
97	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	E-Commerce in Rural Areas - Case studies by F Papandrea and M Wade, December 2000.
98	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	E-Commerce and the food chain, paper by P Smith and R Van Hilst prepared for OUTLOOK 2001 Conference.
99	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Media release from the Minister of Trade, WTO Rules for Australia Again on Lamb, 2 May 2001.
100	Department of Industry, Science & Resources	Inside Intelligence - Building an Investors Guide, June 2001.